THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW

MEDICATION

Medication should not be kept in cabins or Lee Lodge while groups attend camp. Tall Timbers
provides lockers that are assigned to each group where medications are secured and can be
accessed when needed.

Should it be necessary for group leaders to keep medications on-hand, we strongly suggest
purchasing a keyed lock box.
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Prescription medication should be in the original container with the students’ name and
instructions clearly visible.

2. Medication should be turned in to the group leader or a designated adult prior to or upon
arrival at camp.

3. Medication should be kept in each church’s assigned locker located in the Magnolia Room.

DRESS CODE

We want our clothes to be cool, comfortable, and appropriate always!.

AT CAMP, STUDENTS AND ADULTS SHOULD...
o Wear closed-toed shoes during Rec

e Wear at-shirt or cover-up when traveling to and from the pool (both guys & girls).
Swimsuits should be modestly cut. Ladies —one-piece suits are recommended;
two-piece suits are acceptable if it covers the midriff. Guys —no speedos.

e Wear a dark colored t-shirt when participating in water games or messy games

« Not wear clothes with suggestive, explicit, or inappropriate print or advertisements
« Not wear clothes that are sheer, too tight, or have excessive holes

e Avoid wearing shorts or pants with words on the backside

« Not dress in a way that calls attention to their underwear (sagging pants, rolling down
waistbands, etc.)

*Breakaway Camps reserves the right for staff to instruct students to change clothes



BREAKAWAY 1 SCHEDULE

*This is a sample schedule. Changes to program may occur. Registration and Dismissal times will not change.

DAY 1- THURSDAY

2:00-4:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
7:30pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm
11:30pm

Registration

Group Leader Meeting
Opening Celebration
Bible Study Groups
Dinner

Worship

Church Groups

Free Time & HUB
Head to Cabins
Lights Out

DAY 2 - FRIDAY

8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm
11:30pm

Breakfast & Quiet Time
Morning Celebration
Bible Study Groups
Rec

Lunch

Seminars

Free Time & Tournaments
Bible Study Groups
Dinner

Worship

Church Groups

Free Time & HUB

Head to Cabins

Lights Out

DAY 3 - SATURDAY

8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
8:00pm

Breakfast & Quiet Time
Morning Celebration
Bible Study Groups

Rec

Lunch

Seminars

Free Time & Tournaments
Dinner

Worship

Dismiss



BREAKAWAY 2.3,4 SCHEDULE

*This is a sample schedule. Changes to program may occur. Registration and Dismissal times will not change.

DAY 1- MONDAY
2:00-4:00pm  Registration

4:00pm Group Leader Meeting
5:00pm Opening Celebration
5:30pm Bible Study Groups
6:00pm Dinner

7:30pm Worship

9:00pm Church Groups
10:00pm Free Time & HUB
11:00pm Head to Cabins
11:00pm Lights Out

DAYS 2-4 - TUES.-THURS.

8:00am Breakfast & Quiet Time
9:00am Morning Celebration
10:00am Bible Study Groups
11:00am Rec

12:00pm Lunch

1:00pm Seminars

2:00pm Free Time & Tournaments
5:00pm Bible Study Groups
6:00pm Dinner

7:30pm Worship

9:00pm Church Groups
10:00pm Free Time & HUB
11:00pm Head to Cabins

11:30pm Lights Out

DAY 5 - FRIDAY

8:00am Breakfast & Quiet Time
9:00am Bible Study Groups
10:00am Closing Celebration
11:30am Dismiss



BIBLE STUDY SUMMARY

Teenagers live in a world where image rules. Music videos, movies, TV, and marketing create
personas and sell them to teenagers. Students’ identities ebb and flow as they navigate these
cultural waters. Where can students turn for an anchor amid the chaos? Paul’s letter to the
Colossians provides just the answer: the person of Christ.

FOCUS

A 6-lesson Study on the Book of Colossians, from YM360, challenges students with the straight-
forward message of Paul’s letter. Paul eloquently communicates that Jesus is supreme in all
Creation. He must be in our lives, as well.

By looking at Paul’s words, our students will learn that Christ is to be the focus of who they are.
He is to be the center of their attention and affection, the point where who they are converges
with who He is.

DURING BIBLE STUDY GROUPS AT BREAKAWAY CAMPS, STUDENTS WILL COME TO
UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING*:

« A powerful life of faith is impossible without a knowledge of God that leads to action.

« QOurinteractions with Christ should be radically affected by our understanding of His absolute
supremacy.

« What it means to be reconciled to God, having the separation between us and God "“removed”
by Christ’s work on the cross.

« The centrality of the Gospel in our lives, and to see the Gospel message as the most powerful
source of our life's purpose.

« QOurinteractions with all people are to be influenced by Christ’s central place in our lives.
« We are called to develop a character and lifestyle that reflects our position as God’s children.

Please be praying for camps, Bible Study Leaders, and your students as we challenge them with
this relevant, timely message from the Bible.

*Not all sessions will be taught at all camps



